Specifications
•	 Cast aluminum construction for wet location applications;
432 is available in cast aluminum only, concrete pour
construction; F611 and F610 have optional cast bronze con-
struction and can be ordered for drywall or concrete pour
locations; 432 has 1/2” wiring hubs while F611/F610 have
3/4” hubs
•	 F611V5 is only offered in the 22 degree louvered face; 432

steplights
ordering information
ordering example: F610V3-PLC13-120-DB-DW
B
A C
13/8"
B C
A
3/4" wirin g hubs
A
B
C
D
A B C D
F611 87/16" 37/8" 3" –
214 mm 98 mm 76 mm –
F610 103/8" 513/16" 35/8" –
264 mm 148 mm 92 mm –
432 103/4" 53/4" 47/16" 4"
260 mm 133 mm 113 mm 102 mm
F611
F610
432
Note: Rough-in for drywall installation:
F610 = 9 5/8" x 4 7/8" x 3 5/8"
F611 = 7 3/16" x 3 3/8" x 3"
B
A C
13/8"
B C
A
3/4" wirin g hubs
A
B
C
D
A B C D
F611 87/16" 37/8" 3" –
214 mm 98 mm 76 mm –
F610 103/8" 513/16" 35/8" –
264 mm 148 mm 92 mm –
432 103/4" 53/4" 47/16" 4"
260 mm 133 mm 113 mm 102 mm
F611
F610
432
Note: Rough-in for drywall installation:
F610 = 9 5/8" x 4 7/8" x 3 5/8"
F611 = 7 3/16" x 3 3/8" x 3"
B
A C
13/8"
B C
A
3/4" wirin g hubs
A
B
C
D
A B C D
F611 87/16" 37/8" 3" –
214 mm 98 mm 76 mm –
F610 103/8" 513/16" 35/8" –
264 mm 148 mm 92 mm –
432 103/4" 53/4" 47/16" 4"
260 mm 133 mm 113 mm 102 mm
F611
F610
432
Note: Rough-in for drywall installation:
F610 = 9 5/8" x 4 7/8" x 3 5/8"
F611 = 7 3/16" x 3 3/8" x 3"
B